
 + 976 mètres en  65 km (moyenne : 23.0)

LA_CLUSE         5  65  480    3 0.1 26.0  12  2.49   
St-MARTIN/FRENE  9  60  477    0 0.0 33.4  16  2.38   
OUTRIAZ          5  51  713    0 0.0 39.3   8  2.22   
Col de PISSELOUP 4  46  968  128 3.2 17.1  14  2.14   
BRENOD           6  42  840    0 0.0 29.7  12  2.00   
LA_CHEMINEE      1  36  925   16 1.6 19.9   3  1.48   
JALINARD        10  35  909    0 0.0 37.4  16  1.45   
Col de BERENTIN  3  25 1144  253 8.4  8.8  20  1.29   
LE POIZAT        7  22  891    0 0.0 35.4  12  1.08   
Col d BELLEROCHE 2  15 1056   77 3.9 17.1   7  0.57   
Col de COLLIARD  6  13  979  416 6.9 10.7  34  0.50   
Les NEYROLLES    7   7  563   83 1.2 26.5  16  0.16   

0.21 m/s asc.   km cum  alt  ± H  %  km/h min  H.mn  5/12/2010 - Plateau du Retord
LA_CLUSE         0   0  480

Vent 5 km/h NO - Coef.res.x10000 : 0.10
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